
From: 	 Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA) 
To: 	 Carl.Bausch1111@dot.gov; Ted.Matley@dot.gov; Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov; 

Renee.Marler@dot.gov, Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov; Nancy.A.McMahon@hawaii.gov, 
Laura.Thielen@hawaii.gov, Frank_Hays@nps.gov, Miyamoto, Faith; bsemmer@achp.gov, 
jeffrey_durbin@nps.gov, annette.L.Kahalewai@hawaii.gov; Leslie.Rogers@dot.gov  

CC: 	 Christopher.VanWyk@dot.gov, cvaughn@achp.gov, Spurgeon@pbworld.com ; Zaref@pbworld.com ; 
Hogan@pbworld.com ; Souki, Jesse K.; VanEpps@pbworld.com ; watson@honuaconsulting.com ; 
Ware, Terrance; Sokugawa, Kathy K.; Foell@pbworld.com  

Sent: 	 6/23/2010 6:16:21 AM 
Subject: 	 Honolulu PA Discussion 
Attachments: 	 FTA PA Draft Final Revise 5_12_2010.pdf 

When: Wednesday, June 23, 2010 4:00 PM-5:00 PM (GMT-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada). 

Where: 877-336-1828 Access Code: 2282016 

Note: The GMT offset above does not reflect daylight saving time adjustments. 

* * * * * * * * * * 

Good afternoon - 

The purpose of the conference call today is for the signatories and invited signatories to identify 
outstanding steps to lead to the execution of the Programmatic Agreement. Some comments have been 
aired through one on one conversations. Using today to take the opportunity for the signatories and 
invited signatories to hear remaining comments on the PA and be at the same starting point for resolution 
of the comments. I do not anticipate that all of potential issues would be resolved today; however, I 
would like them aired today. 

What I anticipate happening is that once we hear the comments and main concerns and potential options 
for resolving them, FTA and the City will either draft proposed PA text or identify another proposed 
approach for resolving comments and present them to the signatories and invited signatories for review 
and resolution. 

Agenda: 

Introductions 

FTA's Status of the Environmental Process 

Update on City and County of Honolulu Activities Related to Historic Preservation 

Comments on Current draft of the Programmatic Agreement 

Review of Action Items and Identification of Next Steps 

<<FTA PA Draft Final Revise 5_12_2010.pdf>> 
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